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Appendix A

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 21t day of March, two
thousand twenty-four.

Before: Michael H. Park,

Circuit Judges.
Xuejie He
Plaintiff-Appellant, ORDER
-V.- Docket No.
23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

Appellant, pro se, moves for leave to file a motion
for reconsideration en banc and for leave to file
supplementary papers to the motion for reconsideration
en banc.
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AppendixA

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motions are
DENIED.

For the Court:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
Clerk of Court

CERTIFIED COB|
Catherine Q‘[ﬁagan Wolg{;@erk
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Appendix B

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

XUEJIE HE

Plaintiff, 23 Civ. 3214
(KPF)
V.- ORDER
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al.
Defendants.

KATHERINE POLK FAILLA, District Judge:

On April 21, 2023, the Court dismissed without
prejudice Plaintiff's complaint in this action, and directed
Plaintiff to file an amended complaint by June 20, 2023.
(Dkt. #4). In dismissing the complaint, the Court noted
that (i) the vast majority of Plaintiff's claims were
substantively identical to those brought in a prior action,
and thus Plaintiff was precluded from relitigating those
claims (id. at 2-4); (ii) the Court could not discern the
basis of its jurisdiction over the claims or parties (id. at
5); (iii) the complaint was so ill- pleaded and confusing
that it failed to comply with Federal Rule of Civil
Procedure 8 (id.); (iv) a variety of Plaintiffs claims
appeared time-barred (id. at 5-6); and (v) Plaintiff failed
to sufficiently differentiate among Defendants and
requested relief (id.).
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The Court gave Plaintiff clear instructions on how to
proceed, including by granting Plaintiff leave to replead
claims that were not brought or could not have been
brought in the New Jersey Case. (Dkt. #4 at 6). ! Rather
than take the 60 days the Court provided to fix these
fatal issues, Plaintiff submitted the Amended Complaint
within a week of the Court's dismissal order. (Dkt. #5).
The Court has now reviewed the Amended Complaint in
detail, and finds that dismissal is warranted for the same
reasons discussed in its April 21, 2023 Order. The
Amended Complaint is substantively identical to the
prior complaint in this action, save for a few confusing
allegations added to precluded claims, and additional
claims related to alleged conduct from April 20, 2023. In
other words, the Amended Complaint does nothing to
redress the issues the Court discussed in its April 21,
2023 Order.

The Cowrt was clear that it would "dismiss an
amended complaint if Plaintiff fails to comply with this
Order, and decides to continue claims that were already
brought in the New Jersey Case or could have been
brought in that case." (Dkt. #4 at 6). Yet, Plaintiff has
submitted a near mirror-image Amended Complaint, and

1 This Order incorporates by reference the naming conventions in
the April 21, 2023 Order.
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has entirely failed to comply with the Court's Order that
Plaintiff discontinue entirely non-viable claims. "[W]here
'the Court has put [a] [pllaintiff on notice of the
deficiencies in [her] original complaint and given [her] an
opportunity to correct these deficiencies in an [aJmended
[clomplaint, but [p]laintiff has failed to do so, dismissal
with prejudice is appropriate." Cook v. Dewitt, No. 19
Civ. 2780 (NSR), 2022 WL 580774, at *4 (S.D.N.Y. Feb.
25, 2022) (quoting Coon v. Benson, No. 09 Civ. 230 (SCR)
(LMS), 2010 WL 769226, at *4 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 8, 2010)).
Accordingly, the Court DISMISSES WITH
PREJUDICE Plaintiff's Amended Complaint. The Clerk
of Court is directed to terminate all pending motions,
adjourn all remaining dates, and close this case.
SO ORDERED
Dated: April 28, 2023
New York, New York

KATHERINE POLK

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY ON FAILLA
rens page; APR 0 4 7024 United States
et GRS District Judge
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MANDATE
S.D.N.Y. - N.Y.C.
23-cv-3214
Failla, J.
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 18% day of January, two
thousand twenty-four.
Present:

John M. Walker, Jr.,

Susan L. Carney,

Michael H. Park,

Circuit Judges.

Xuejie He
Plaintiff-Appellant,
-
23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

Appellant, pro se, moves to amend the caption, for
summary reversal, for restoration of her possessions,
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and for default judgement. Upon due consideration, it is
hereby ORDERED that the motions are DENIED and
the appeal is DISMISSED because it lacks an arguable
basis in law or fact. Pillay v. INS, 45 F.3d 14, 17 (2d Cir.
1995) (per curiam).

FOR THE COURT:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk of Court

A True Copy
Catherine O'Hagan _,, fgagle

United States Cou {
)

s LSh TS
MANDATE I1ISSZED ON 03/21/2024
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Appendix D

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Cireuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 29th day of February, two
thousand twenty-four.

Xuejie He ORDER
Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
V. 23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Appellant's
motion to correct title in the order dated February 21,
2024 is DENIED as moot. The Court denied Appellant's
motion to amend the caption on January 18, 2024.

For The Court:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
Clerk of Court
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 22rd day of February, two
thousand twenty-four.

Xuejie He ORDER
Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
V. 23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion to
file supplementary papers (docket entry 115) is
DENIED as moot in light of the order denying
Appellant's motion for reconsideration.

For The Court:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
Clerk of Court

-0g -
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 21¢t day of February, two
thousand twenty-four,
Present:

John M. Walker, Jr.,

Susan L. Carney,

Michael H. Park,
Circuit Judges.
Xuejie He ORDER
Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
V. 23-780

United States of America, United States Citizenship and
Immigration Services, State of New Jersey, State of New
York, Union City Police Department, New Jersey,
Gutthenberg Police Department, Chasan Lamparello
Mallon & Cappuzzo, PC, Hudson Hospital OPCO LLC,
Carepoint Health-Christ Hospital, Hudson County
Prosecutor's Office, Delta Air Lines, Inc., Alibaba Group
Holding Limited, Taobao, Aslan Aviation Serviecs
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(Shanghai) Co., Ltd., Derek Smith Law Group, PLLC,
Coalition for the Homeless, Catholic Charities
Community Services Center, New York City, New York
City Human Resources Administration, New York City
Rescue Mission, Episcopal Church, (New York City),
Trinity Episcopal Church Parish Center, New York
Presbyterian Foundation Inc., New York-Presbyterian
Lower Manhattan Hospital, Weill Cornell Medical,
Cantonese Interpreter NYPLMH, Modern Medical, PC,
Affinity Health Plan Inc., Centene Corporation, Fidelis
Care, New York City Police Department, New York City
Police Department 109th Precinet, New York City Police
Department 120th Precinct, New York City Police
Department 121th Precinct, Garden of Hope, New York
City Transit Authority, Transit Adjudication Bureau,
New York City Department of Transportation, New York
City Department of Design and Construction, New York
City Department of Housing Preservation and
Development, Mount Sinai Health System Inec., Mount
Sinai Beth Israel, Mount Sinai West, Richmond
University Medical Center, Office of the New York City
Comptroller, New York University, New York University
College of Dentistry, Metropolitan Dental Associates,
Legal Services NYC, The Legal Aid Society, New York
City Marshals, Camba, Ine., City University of New
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York, Borough of Manhattan Community College,
Renata V. Weber, Joan M. Kenney, Doris Ling- Cohan,
Lizbeth Gonzalez, Matthew Cooper, Louis L. Stanton,
Barrington D. Parker, Jr., Peter W. Hall, Christopher F.
Droney, Kimberley Slade, Remy Smith, Li Yanfen, Mash
Jim, Liufeng Chen, John Doe JIm. Hingsze Cho, John
Doe A, New York State Unified Court System, New York
City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene,
Giachetta, Kenneth (#80), Marshal, New York State
Department of Labor; Nai Brother Inec., Ying Ji Chang
Fen Inc., Walgreens Boot Alliance, Inc., Duane Reade
Inc., New York State Department of Environmental
Conservation, New York City Police Department 1th
Precinet, Molina Healthcare, Inc. Molina, Affinity by
Molina Healtheare, Inc., Icahn School of Medicine at
Mount Sinai,

Defendants-Appellee.

Xuejie He filed a motion for reconsideration and the
panel that determined the motion has considered the
request.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the motion is
denied.

For The Court:
;nthcr?n};%qlfgg%{on?g, Cletk Catherine O‘Hagan WOlfe,
Clerk of Court

by' Lz :
fostd [n2y

i =
LOr AW
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Cireuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 19th day of January, two
thousand twenty-four.

Xuejie He ORDER
Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
V. 23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Appellant's
motion for relocation of tenant (docket entry 78) is
DENIED as moot in light of the order dismissing this

appeal.

For The Court:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
Clerk of Court
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 10th day of October, two
thousand twenty-three.

Xuejie He ORDER
Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
V. 23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

Appellant, pro se, moves for leave to correct the
defects listed in the September 15, 2023 Notice of
Defective Filing.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is
GRANTED. The defects have been cured.

For The Court:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
Clerk of Court

-14a-
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 21¢t day of September, two
thousand twenty-three.
Before: Myrna Pérez, Circuit Judges.

Xuejie He ORDER
Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
V. 23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

Appellant, pro se, filed an emergency motion for
"restoration of possession" of the premises of an
apartment in Brooklyn, New York, and for other relief.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is
REFERRED to a three-judge motions panel. To the
extent Appellant seeks interim emergency relief, that
request is DENIED.

For The Court:
L g Y Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
' Clerk of Court
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of
Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood
Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in
the City of New York, on the 9t day of June, two

thousand twenty-three.
Before: Beth Robinson,

Circuit Judges.
Xuejie He ORDER

Plaintiff-Appellant, Docket No.
VA 23-780
United States Of America, et al.
Defendants-Appellees.

Appellant, pro se, acks this Court to order the
New York City Department of Housing Preservation and
Development to issue an "illegal basement eviction
order" for her apartment in Brooklyn, New York and
provide her with alternative housing.

It is hereby ORDERED that the motion is
DENIED. If Appellant seeks to resolve issues

-16a-
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concerning housing quality or safety, she should report
such issues to the New York City Department of
Housing Preservation and Development.

For The Court:
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe,
Clerk of Court
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

XUEJIE HE

Plaintiff, 23 Civ. 3214

V.- (KPF)
ORDER

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al.
Defendants.

KATHERINE POLK FAILLA, District Judge:

On May 5, 2023, Plaintiff filed a notice of appeal
from this Court’s Order of Dismissal of the Amended
Complaint. (Dkt. #7). That same day, Plaintiff also filed a
motion for reconsideration of the Order of Dismissal.
(Dkt. #8). “Although a notice of appeal ordinarily divests
a district court of jurisdiction, ‘where ... the notice of
appeal is filed while a timely filed Rule 59(e) motion is
pending, the trial court retains jurisdiction over the post-
judgment motion, and the notice of appeal does not.
become effective until entry of an order disposing of the
Rule 59(e) motion.” Maksymowicz v. Weisman &
Calderon, LLP No. 14 Civ. 1125 (JGK), 2014 WL
1760319, at *1 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 2, 2014) (quoting Basciano
v. Lindsay, No. 07 Civ. 421 (NGG) (RML), 2008 WL

-18a-
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1700442, at *1 (E.D.N.Y. Apr. 9, 2008). Although
Plaintiff’s motion for reconsideration appears to have
been filed after the notice of appeal, in light of Plaintiff’s
pro se status the Court will assume that Plaintiff
intended to file the motion for reconsideration first or at
a minimum concurrently with the notice of appeal. See,
e.g., Rich v. Associated Brands, Inc., No. 08 Civ. 6665
(WMS), 2009 WL

236065, at *1 (W.D.N.Y. Jan. 30, 2009) (taking similar
approach in pro se case).

The Court construes Plaintiff’s filing under
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 59(e). Under that Rule,
“[a] district court may alter or amend a judgment ... only
‘to correct a clear error of law or to prevent manifest
injustice.” Johnson v. ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corp.,
No. 19 Civ. 3009 (AMD) (RLM), 2019 WL 6217267, at *1
(E.D.N.Y. Nov. 15, 2019) (quoting Munafo v. Metro.
Transp. Auth., 381 F.3d 99, 105 (2d Cir. 2004) (citations
omitted)). Thus, the moving party must identify
“controlling decisions or factual matters that were put
before [the Court] on the underlying motion and which, if
examined, might reasonably have led to a different
result.” Corines v. Am. Physicians Ins. T¥., 769 F. Supp.
2d 584, 593 (S.D.N.Y. 2011) (internal quotation marks
and citations omitted).

-19a-
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Plaintiff has not met this high burden. Alongside
Plaintiff’s motion, she included a declaration which
states, among other points, that “‘[w]hat matters is that
Plaintiff has the jurisdiction of the federal court and the
complaint satisfies Rule 8.” (Dkt. #9). Plaintiff requests
that the Court restore this case to its calendar, and also
includes as exhibits proof of her payment of the filing fee
as well as the Third Circuit decision that this Court
discussed in its dismissal orders. (Id.). Plaintiff has not
pointed the Court to any controlling issues of law or fact
that it overlooked. Accordingly, the Court DENIES
Plaintiff’s motion for reconsideration.

The Clerk of Court is directed to terminate the
pending motion at docket entry 8.

SO ORDERED

Dated: May 08, 2023
New York, New York

Flthnas Vot (zuddo-

KATHERINE POLK FAILLA
United States District Judge
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& For: XUENE HE

1stoms ana Border Prateclion

Most Recent -84

Admiasion (I-84) Record Mumber : 2388
Mont Recent Dats of Entry: 2017 March 21
Class of Admisaion : B2

Admit Until Date : 08/20/2017

Detais provided on the I-84 Information form:

Last/Sumame : HE

Flrut (Given) Name : XUEJE
Birth Date : 1908 .
Document Number ; 6148

Country of Citimnship :  China

- Effe April 28, 2013, DHS b mmmmmMuw—uuhu
rligpiont ey d from the CBF P =

ronges fequin P ey

tswihi recond of sdmisalon. Ses 8 CFR § 1.4(d).

pnmm-mm«mwmmmmﬂmmmmm
additonal required dosuments regmastad by that emplieyer oF egency.

> Hots: For sacurily resscms, ws sty your broweer sfier ¥ retrieving your 168 number.
T WA
=y
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Date
1 2017-03-21
2 2016-08-18
3 2016-05-13
4 2016-03-09
5 2015-1208
L] 2015-07-03
7 2015-06-21
8 2015-06-13

Appendix L
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e —————i——————— e e ]
¥ REPOATEN OFNCEN 70 EVIDARD N.PROW0 | 22 COMMETED
CTFICER FELANS, FRANK 14144 | 02/09/2016 | FERGEANT RANIASE,
SONATURE

Page L of 1
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On Feb 20, 2016 3:53 AM, "Im" < 4@ .com>
wrote:
It's just sex. Only sex. Nothing more than sex.

On Feb 20, 2016 3:54 AM, "Im" < 1@ .com>

wrote:

There was no mutual for us. I had no feelings other than sexual
release. That is alL

On Feb 21,2016 1:10 AM, "mink" <  j@ .com>

wrote:

I don't want to offered anal never. That time I said to you stopping,
but you haven't stop, that time I really want to dead.

On Feb 21, 2016 1:16 AM, Im < 1@ .com>

wrote:

Well that time you agreed that I would keep going until I finish. No
matter what.

On Feb 21, 2016 14:26 AM, "mink" <  j@ .com>

wrote:

I don't know you be yes or no finish. I only remember I kept saying
stop and no no, but you haven't stop. Then I seem to bite your finger.
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M CarcPoint Health i Cyrafhose o
www.canpointimahiong m&ﬂ.dQnVJ m
ree Farm 10; ROI | Q’hMm
AUTHORZATION FOR RELEASE OF
HEALTH INFORMATION (PHi) '25((@'
Roordor #: 8D015 (REV. 7/16)
Y Hib PATIENT D LABEL
{ 1 Bayorna sogien) conter il (1 Hoboken Univrety ¢ ClOder [ CavPolet ysiciom Procie: |
All portians of thls form musi T mwmmumvuudmmnhdmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmym

Accountabiiey Act (HIPAA) privacy reghtations. If anty fld s fafl biank, ihe authiortzation wil be considersd defactive,

| EREBY AUTHORIZE USE/ISCLOBURE OF MY PROTECTED HEALTH INFORMATION AS FOLLOWS:

1. Patlont Information: (Please prin) _ (%8 O‘
Last Name: ___£-¢&= FrstName:_ XU ETIE  Migdio aital: ____ MR l g Z 2
Data of firth: " 5 Phone Numbér, ( ) EmaN Address: 7l
Address; - City: SW Zp:

2, RAelaaga of tion Is to (1 authorizs the ure and disclosses of beallh informiion sBout mo a8 descrided balow]
Hmeltrqn Syl
Phone Numbar: ( ) Fax Numier; ( ]
Address: Clty: State: Tip:
8. Health Informmation that may ba vsedMisclosed Is-limitad to the fellawlng [chock all that apply):
0 Progress Notes O Consultation{s) ; Xeray Ruport(s) Q 8lling Recorda
O Ermergency Room Record OLab(s) O ERR/EEG 0O imaging/X-ray Fm(s)
3 Discharge Summary O Pathalogy Regoit | 0 Fetal Heart Monftor Sirips 0 Other (spectiy):
O Hilstnry & Physical O OperativeProcedire Mols(s) O Entire Medical Racord
4, Hualth Ihal may b weed/disclosed Timited to tha tollowing parfods of bealthexre:

P From (dats); ~ T (M):Al;b_ Accourt Number: ._LQJHQ_?z N\f
CAl- From (dato: To {data): : AccountMumber:

6. Hesfth fnformation to be refeased 1o the above nomed agency/fndividual I 1o ba cxed for tha foliowing purmoss(s):
Q Treatmant/Consultation 1 Resaarch a or Claims Payment Olsgal
Q At Request of Patient 0 Marketing ' A1 Request of Employsr O Other (specity): y

Palicy for Resiriction of Disclosure CPCOM 031 Any prior restriction of dsclosare o filo? O Yoz \{J Mo Date:
| eroty give spectal authaorization o reloass (4 (ollenim oting Peyeh m[ﬁwmﬁm:
OAIOSHY  OAcoholAbuse  DIDugAbuse O Mental Heath  ©DNA

Date: Time:

T

Paroonal B = (¥ applicabie)
Dascription of authority (o act on behalf of the pattadt:

mm-mmmmwmwmmwmw&mmmmm “Health Information” may includa, but {5 ol
fimtted to: Mmmm.wmmma.mm
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Christ Hospital '
176 Palisade Avenue
Jersey City, New Jersey 07306

Emergency Department
ED Provider Documentation : 0209-0095
Signed
Patient: HE, XUEIIE Acct:100104403944 Unit: N0O01070870
DOB. 1965 Loc: C.ER
Age/Sex: 50 / F ADM Status: DEP ER ADM Date: 02/09/16

Higtory Of Present Iliness

50 y/o female presents to ED complaining of vaginal and rectal pain and bleeding for 3 days s/p
sexual Intercourse. Patlent states she was forced by person she met on the Internet 1 month ago.
She denles abdominal pain, vomiting, diarthea or any other Injuries, SART team activated
Time Seen by Provider: 02/09/16 15:13

Chief Complalnt (Nursing): Sexual Assault

History Per: Patlent, Intempreter

History/Exam Limitations: language barrier

Onset/Duration Of Symptoms: Days (3)

Current Symptoms Are (Timing): Still Present

Savarity: Moderate

Pain Scale Rating Of: 5

Past Medical History
Reviewed: Historical Data, Nursing Documentation, Vital Slgns

Vital Signs:
Last Vital Signs
Temp 98.1 F 02/09/16 14:58
_Pulsae 73 02/09/16 14:58
| Resp 20 2/09/16 14:58
BP 126/81 2/09/16 14:58
| Pulse Ox | 9¢ 2/09/16 16:34
- Madlcal History

PMH: No Chronic Diseases
Family History: States: No Known Family Hx

- Social History

Hx Tobacco Use: No
Hx Alcohol Use: No
Hx Substance Use: No

- Immunization History
Hx Tetanus Toxold Vaccinatlon: No
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—

Emergency Department
ED Provider Documentation : 0209-00985
Signed
Patient: HE,XUEJIE Acct:100104403944 Unit NO01070870
BDeB: - 1965 Loc: C.ER Room/Bed:
AgefSex: av / F ADM Status: DEP ER ADM Date: 02/09/16

Hx Influenza Vaccination: No
Hx P I Vaccination: No

Review Of Systams

Except As Marked, All Systems Revliewed And Found Negative,

Cardlovascular: Negative for: Chest Pain

Gastrolntestinal: Pasitive for: Rectal Paln, Other (Rectal bleeding). Negative for: Abdominal Paln
Genitourinary: Positive for: Vaginal Bleeding

Ehysical Exam

- Physical Exam

Appears: Non-toxic, No Acute Distress
Skin: Narmal Color

Head: Atraumatic, Normacephalic
Eye(s): bilateral: Normal Inspection
Neck: Normal

Chest: Symmetrical

Cardlovascular: Rhythm Regular
Resplratory: Normal Breath Sounds
Gastrointestinal/Abdominal: Normal Exam, Soft, No Tenderness
Rectal: Other (Pending SART evaluation)
Back: Normal Inspection

Extremity: Normal ROM
Neurological/Psych: Orlented x3

ED Course And Treatment

02 Sat by Puise Oximetry: 99 (RA)
Puise Ox Interpretation: Normai
Progress Nota: SART team activated.

Medical Decision Making
Medical Decision Making:
Patient was seen by SART team.

Disposition
Counseled Patient/Family Regarding: Diagnosls

- Disposition

Disposition: HOME/ ROUTINE
Disposition Time: 18:01 :
Condition: STABLE .
Forms: Gerneral Discharge Instructions

- POA
Present On Arrival: None
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~

Emengency Department
ED Provider Documentation : 0208-0095
Signed

Patfent: HE.XUEIE Acct100104403944 Unit NOO1070870
DOoB: /1965 Loc: C.ER Room/Bed:
AgelSex: 50 / F ADM Status: DEP ER 2 ADM Date: 02/09/16
- dinical Impression
dinical Imprasslon:

Vaginal bleeding
- Scribe Statement
The provider has reviewed the documentation as recorded by the Scribe
Prince Sintdm
Providar Attestation:
All medical record entries made by the Sctibe were at my direction and p ily dictated by me. I have
reviewed the chart and agree that the record accurately reflects mypemmtp«rfhmmofthc history,

hysical exam, medical decision making, and the department course for this patient. I have also personally

:hstc!.u! reviewed, and agree with the discharge instructions end disposition.

Signed By Date/Time; <Electrontcally signed by Caitlin M Jones MD> 02/09/16 1820

<<Slgnature on Flie>>
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- No. 1560344

Certification

:STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK, SS:

I, Miiton Adair Tingling, County Clerk and Clerk of Supreme Court New York County,
do hereby certify that on June 3, 2024 | have compared
the document attached hereto,

“NEW YORK COUNTY. CLERK'S MINUTES page(s) 2

with the originals filed In my office and the same is a correct transcript
therefrom-and of the whole of such original in witness

wherato ! have affixed my signature and seal.

Wt {

MILTON ADAIR TINGLING
NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK
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“RTIN WLOUADA LF LA 4 bt

'0

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
Defendant Guttenberg Police Department, improperly plead as Guttenberg NJ
Police, respactfully submits this Memorandum of Law in support of a Motion to Dismiss
Plaintiff Xue Jie He's complaint in its entirety pursuant to N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 3211(a) (2) for
lack of subject matter jurisdiction and (8) for lack of personal jurisdiction. For the
reasons set forth below, the Township's Motion to Dismiss should be granted.
STATEMENT OF FACTS

Plaintiff filed the subject Complaint on September 7, 2017, in the Supreme Court
of the State of New York, County of New York. (See Exhibit A} Plaintiff is a resident of
the State of New York. (1) According to her Complaint, Plaintiff was the victim of a
sexual assault on February 9, 2016, and called the Guttenberg Police Department to
report the assault. (13) The Guttenberg Police Department took her to Christ Hospital,
where she sought treatment for injuries incurred during the assault. (f13) Plaintiff states
that while at Christ Hospital, she ettempted to give statements to the Department,
Hospital and the Hudson County Prosecutor's Office but, because Chinese Is her first
language, had difficulty due to the language barmrler and found a Chinese man to
translate for her. (13)

According to Plaintiff, while providing information to Defendants regarding her
aftacker, she was asked questions that she believed were inappropriate and made her
beﬂeve_ she was being treated like “a prostitute.” (f}4) Bacause of a lack of insurance,
Plaintiff claims that the hosplital sent her home without proper treatment, medization or
necessary STD tests. (f4-5) As o result of the incident, Plaintff asserts that she
considered suiclde. (1i6)

- 36a -
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Appendix U

Prehospital Care Report Summary
New York Presbyterian EMS (NYS agency # 0502)

Dato: 10/730/2017 Call #:2210 Booklet:02481979 Branch: NYPLMH 911 Time Zone:Americalliaw_York

Call Information:

Disposition:

Treated/T|
Unit #:

rsnsported
0162 - 01 GEORGE 2, Ground-Ambulance - BLS  Trip Type: NA
Run Type to Bcene: Emargency Schedulod: No
Incident Facility;
Ineldant Location: RECTOR ST/TRINITY PL - Manhattan, NY 10006 (New York County)
Incldant Loeation Type: Sceno of Accident or Acute Event - Pubic Bulding

Receiving Faclitty: NYP LOWER MANHATTAN (1) (Hospital) - 170 WILLIAM ST - NEW YORK, NY

10038
Facliity Addcess: %‘W
L3
NiA

Destination Type:
NA

Dest. Reason:

Ragistration #

Loaded Mileage: 0.7 (Total Milgage: 0.7)

Crew Members: DEVON CHUNG, EMT Basle(DS)(DH); JOSEPH GALIZIA, EMT
Paramedic, Advanced Tralned Paramedic-Critical Care/DOC)

Moved to Amb By: Chalr Transport Pasition: SemiFufl Fomlers From Amb By:

Call Origin: o Lighte/Siren: Scene ! Destination-Not used

# Patients Transported
{n My Unit:
# Patients at Scens: 1

13:41:18
13:41:24
13:41:33
13:44:43
13:46:00
14:09:15
At Destination: 14:15:32
Transler of Caro:

In Savvice: 14:53:00

Time On Scane: 24 Min
Time to Destination: 34 Min
Total Time of Run: T2 Min

Patlent Information;

Nams: XUEJIE HE
Qddress: | 9

Phone: B

Emall: "y

BSN: ‘-

Oriver License:
Diher Conlact infa
Name:

Relationship:
Current Meds: None
Env Allergles:

Med Allergles: NKDA
Patient Physiclan:

pos:
Age:
Broselow:

Calt Phone;

Comments:

None
Comment:

Patlsnt Physical Limitations:
Comment:

1965
Gender:Female

51 Years
Walght: 110.0 b3, 40.9 kg

Payer Informalion:

Clinical;
Onset Date/Time: 10/30/17 13:41:00

Dispateh Resson (EMD): UNKNOW UNKNOW - Caller Has No Pt Medica! info
Medical Need:

Chief Complaint (Primsry): Dyspnsa-SO8 Durstion:
Pravider Impressfon: Dyspnea-S08

Mschanism of w«'v; NA
Injury Intent: Not appicabls 73

AFINAR 1€ 5L Ann D

-38a -
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Appendix U

" Protocol 1: Protacol 2:

Time Employen TEEQ‘ Sum
ng:
A Ed:ml: None Csp Refill: <2 Seconds

o ‘!‘“'m: . Lung Sounds: Right: Clear
Ei.ﬂm Colar: % Bkin Temparatura: Normal Skin Condition: Normal
Hoad To Tos  Head end Neck:

Left Eye: Reactive
Right Eye: Reactive
Neuroiogical  AVPU: Aleit
Vitals:
Time Employes Summ
T3AB.00 ﬁ'fugwgm Geors E@ SV BT+ (8)= 15 RTS: 12Adul
Putge: 102
Resp: 28
§P0O2: 08
pane_ )
\
14:03.00 Eﬁlgwmngﬁlovﬁpmﬂ- 15 RIS: 1ZA0uit
730500 GALIZIA, BP: 132 86
JOSEPH Putse: 100
o
SPO2:
Pain: 0 X
JOSEPH Pulse: 100
Resp: 18
8P02: 93
Pain: 0 N
Treaiments/Maedications;
Time __ Employes 8 Y ’
34000 GALIZIA, Treatment- Oxygen by Mask
JOSEPH Attemnpts: N/A Buccess: Yes
Level: BLS o
Tt Troatmant- ASSESSMENT &
JOSEPH Attempts: NJA Success: Yes
Level: BLS
Supply
Qty Bupnly
ECG Device lncident Number;

Narrative History Toxl:
01 GEORGE 2 RESPONDED EMERGENTLY TO RECTOR ST/TRINITY PL FOR UNKNOW - UNKNOW - CALLER HAS NO PT
MEDICAL INFO. BLS ASSESSMENT WAS PERFOKMED,

Earananloner 2um " YO PRI Physio Con'rol - HeaRhEMSE  10730°2017 Ca s 2210 BK 92491979 .20/ 2 PCR1of1
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i 51 YO FEmaLE
PATIENT STATES SHTEE\, T A
ORCIBLY REMOVED FROM BUILDING (BU S
JEIUVING PANIC ATTACK STATING SHE CANNOT MOVE. 3,
™ bl - v T 2 4 N s
PATIERT AIOK- ASPEARED 10 8% EXPERIENERG BEHAVORLL EMERGENCY BYPEAVBIRATING AN OBV, s
DENIES DIZZINESS OR NAUSEA, AIRWAY PATENT, FULL CHEST EXPANSION- NEG ACCESSORY L e ST
CLEAR, 5P02 98%: ON ROOM AIR, RADIALS STRONG BILAT, SKIN WARM DRY SLIGHT DHPHGRES‘S.T PATIENT TREATEO/
PAIN STATES NMODERATE DYSPNEA, ABD SOFT NON RIGID, NEG EXTERNAL TRAUMA ’I’HROUGHOUNdN REBREATHER AT
T TEQ TO HO1 FOR DYPSNEABEHAVIORAL DISORDER. PATIENT RECEIVED OXYGEN VIA okl
15LPM, COACHED BREATHING TO SLOWER RESP RATE- PATIENT EXHIBITED IMPROVEMENT IN ﬂ&mm NEG FURTHER
CARPAL PEDAL SPASMS AND DECREASED RESP RATE. PATIENT TRANSPORTED IN POSITION OF
CHANGE IN STATUS EN ROUTE.

PATIENT ACCOMPANIED BY FRIEND IN PATIENT COMPARTMENT EN ROUTE TO HO1.

Unable to Sign Reason: Physical bamier that prevents pt, from signing

Mﬂ!!orluﬂ wﬁcﬂmlﬂﬂwsl:u lulhaummm Is avaitable or wikng
Secondary Documentation: Flim cuu“l:opon {signed by reprasentative of faciity)
. R Sig

Comment:

Auth Signature: No  Privacy 8ig: No  Unabla to8ign: Yes Refused Lo Sign:No

mww d Privacy Notice Signature

Receiving RN J MD Signature - persaud m - T0RAN2017 14.20 Technician Signature - GALIZIA, JOSEPH R - 10302017 1439

1

Recommended Service Level: BLS / Dispateh Service Lavel: BLS

T2 TANP L Ay Dbt Cofaemy Pl 40 2000-2017 Pryad-Contvol » Hawt2EMSS 10302017 Ca @ 3710 BX QMNITE Jof ) FCRI I
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il Lycamobile T 5:15 PM < 9 I% -
October 30, 2017 .
< 148 PM Edit

-41a-



Appendix W

MRN:82126264 77T WEXUEJIE  NY-Presbyterien Low
‘ . CemdenFemslo _ Cumentlocation: Atshal .

A W U007 10 38 by m o
m—u* L I T SR 3

#2 ED Unified Attending Note [Charted Location: A15half] [Date of Service: 30-Oct-2017
1ﬁmuwwn¢auwumruwnl«mﬂwﬂ«ﬂﬂgu&ammmamumﬂmuh

Preied Language Cantonese (Chinese)

Language Services Used or Declined: In Person = NYP/Qualified Stafl/Liaison/Facilitator .

mwvrm““n! wn n&»mm

r

d:»wm

R -%-' :

Beviow of Systems: L ‘
“Requested by hg, Janice (Secretary 1), 18-Dec2017 13:55 T Pagezols,
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unproveess QRMES thicaarons .
n reed 1 332.257¢ ]
preventivos. '.’.!,f.mut“ umon.mtmlm T otAse2300 08
cuales Incluye iy
Enfermeros. | Alile { 158
recibeenia s

G I(S)/ ]
e (g0 215 m ¢ oo
en algunos ¢z el ewrd con
diferentes esg (2&‘(4 QJ/’(/ ""“F MM '2 eun
espedalista

L B -

MY PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER / M DDETI;% GENERAL:

PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER / DOCTOR GEN

" soonsromaan, Dol Medi G
PHONE S TELEFONO: 0250 M Uj W/M;

hopt [/ £ Jo0[F @ J2:30PM)

Tlyo Kleyrs mpi 185- 150 -70 92
; CFFeclivt Oate: INewtork Presbyterian
feperamls Mompey;
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Appendix W

Modern Medical P.C.

Board Certificd Neurology
Gender: F
Patient: Jie He, Xue
DOB:- 19658
Physician: Gouping Zhou, M.D. Tecbnpicisn: L.S
Ref. Physlclan: lya Kleyn, M.D,
Recordiag Date: 02/07/2018
EEG REPORT

General Description:

This was a [9 channel awake drowsy and slecp EEG recording with International 10720 electrode placements.
The background activity consisted of posterior dominant moderate amplitude 10 Hz Alpha. These activities
were symmetrical. No significant slow wave activity was noted. No significant fast activity was noted.
Activation Procedures:

Symmetrical attenuation of the background sctivity with eye opening was noted. Hyperventilation produced no
significant changes to the background activity. Photic stimulation produced a symmetrical posterior dominant
driving response at various frequencies.

Sleep Patterns: The drowsy portion of the record was characterized by attenuation of the background activity
with the presence of low amplitude activity seen diffusely. Stage Il sleep was achieved. Symmetrical sleep
spindles, vertex sharp waves and K-complexes were intermixed with low to moderate amplitude theta activity.

Other Data: N/A

Clinical Impression:

This is a normal awnke drowsy and sleep EEG. No focal, diffuse or generalized abnormalities were noted.

:‘ihuahsmoeofcpilepl]ﬂmndlmhmduﬁngﬂwBEGmrdingdounotruleout!!ndimosinfanm

Thank you for of this referral.

Guoping Zhou, MD

Gouping Zhou, M.D.
Board Certified Neurology
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~

OUTPATIENT REFERRAL REQUESY

Encountar Visit ID
TVisR1D

Patient Information (MSMAN)
Pabent Name MRN Legal Sex 0oB SSN
He, Xue-lie 0054102 Female 1865

Order AMB REF TO PHYSICAL THERAPY [8032)
{Order 690880580)

REFERRAL INFORMATION

Referral A lated with Order (Panding Review) 1D: 13806992
Created on: 472012023
Referred by

Referred (o
Michetie Liu, MD Phiysical Therapy
Prionty: Within 1 Month
Type Consultation
Date:

: 4202023
StnDate: 41202023

Date: 10/17/2023

Priority and Order Dotalls
Priority Class
Routine intemal

Referal

a r Jw
Provider Encounter Provider
Michelle Liv, MD Ameena Rana, MD

'é:ww Suparvising Provider Type of Supervision
Michelle Liu, MD Procedural Orders
Referral Contact info

Enc. Provider Enc. Departrment Dept. Phone No.
Ameena Rana, MD 10 Union Sq Neurology 212.944-8888

Referral from Department
Name Addréds Phone Faix
10 UNION SQ NEUROLOGY 10 Union Square East, Suite 5D 212-844-8888 212-844-8481
New Yark NY 10003-3314

HE,XUE-JIE (MR #9054182) 420123 341 PM
MR-1639 (7/07) Page 1014
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‘/
REFERRAL INFORMATION (continued)
REFERRAL QUESTION
Qrdar Quosth
Question Answer
Therapy Precautions Falls L
Frequency of Therapy atthe discretion of theraplst
ORDER -
Reason for referral: vestibular tharapy
. lated Disg
ICO-10-CM ICD-8-CM
Dizziness and giddiness - RA2 780.4
Left-aided weakness RS3.1 728.67
PATIENT SYNOPSIS
Problem List Date Rnﬂewul' Al8i2022
Noled -
Codes Ciass Resoived
Chronic bilateral low back paln without  1CD-10-CM: M54 50, ¥31/2022 -
sclatica 68929 Pregent
1ICD-8-CM: 724 2,
e ez . .. 33828
Tinea pedis of both feet ICD-10-CM: B35.3 3172022 -
S WAAICD-Q-_CM; 1104 ) Present
Cervical cancer screening TTICD-10-CM: 2124 T 373172022 -
g e o lCD8-CM.V76:2 Present
Other chest pain ICO-10-CM: RO7.89 10/19/2021 -
B - ICD-9-CM: 788.59 Present
Acachnold cyst 1ICD-10-CM: G93.0 10/19/2021 -
{CD-9-CM: 3480 Present
Stiffness of joints of both hands ICO-10-CM: M25.641, 51872021 -
M25.642 Present
. _=m omm amvm. m ICD-3-CM:; 71858
Chronic midiine low back paln withowt  1CD-10-CM: M54.50, 47612021 -
sclatica G8s. Present
ICD-9-CM: 724 2,
- E . . ~338 29 L
‘Hyporcholesteramia ICD-10-CM: E78.00 aB021 -
g __lcp8-Cm 2720 Present
Palpitations ICD-10-CM: RDO 2 272712021 -
ICD-8-CM; 785.1 Present
Neck paln ICD-10-CM: M54 2 12/4/2018 -
_ICD-9-CM: 7231 Present
Closad Colles’ fracture of right radius  ICD-10-CM: S52.5310 41132018 -
with routine healing __ICD-9-CM: V54.92 Pregent
RESOLVED: Preoperative cardiovascular ~ ICD-10-CM: 201.810 12/42018 -
examination {CO-9-CM: V72.61 4/6/2021
Outpatient M, at End of nter as of 4/20/2023
Disp Reffis Stant End
HE,XUE-JIE (MR #0054182) 420223 341 PM
MR-1539 (7/07) Page20l4
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payalie & the HYC Polce D) o Mickens dessg
20d pubmt a notanzed AUTHORIZATION LETTER [pago 2] sl englon 4 4af
qu New York Oty Poboe Dy [ Secton (Ve 1, |mmu.m
300, New York, NY 10028 n onger ko End Evs feooed you MUST famsh o below, p
x Y vy m
¥ catiog th 5 9 am boMdrig ron UBE BY HYPD

Osta reporied 1o Poiice Tema (4 bowen) o'un Wmmtﬁv

/2y faey (z.c&m\ u

Wd&m: mmmmi
s sl -l ] a?(.anl % &3 pm G-IG*ANTE

than data of report)
PRt | o lhess, - m—a/wdfydw,mﬁy s

Lepurt a addyess: [3t-20 3th Ave, wsh:wnm
xyE mE HE 1 Ls <'ft8(.ufy
FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT USE ONLY DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
mmbumwmmwmmm
Raised seai aquired for
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sy

0 - - A5 .
CRIMINAL RECORDS SECTION/VERIFICATION UNIT 8t K57 651 "“:’“‘!Jw
 ONE POLICE PLAZA, ROOM303 .-
- o . :
{646} 610-5200 vy - ‘:"‘ ¢ X
- — - — —— w—— = -—-;( - i‘ ''''' e —
= alidver 7
oares D124 | K.
g | v i) ‘-

'ro=‘ XI.LP&JJ]&_ Hs_ Hm,p'- R

;?qumfmwrmum of Crime/Lost Property application Is belng mu?nadmm fanowln; reasons:

Check notenclosed =+ {) Checknmslgnud {) NMIMI lncomcl
()  $15 Cogr. Mo O;der far mh Verification ﬂm Is uqum'thl’wment can bc ﬂ Hna .
K A o
() Checks mustbednwnonabinklmted lntheUnltedSﬂhes. NOCASH i #

{)  Therecord that you hm requested [s not a public record nmi can only be obtained Mru\fihuue process of law
tt:ourt u;dmd Subpoena). 3

Crime/Lost Property occurred outslde of the City of New York and Is not within the Jurisdiction of this mpanment.

= \’OI..!R POI.ICE REPBIIT l&mt‘llﬁﬁslbsf PROPER‘N, IT.1S NOT CONSIDERED A CRIME'AND A 515.00 FEEIS -,
- HIQUIR!D "

{) Neme of complainant, da.te, and location of Crirﬁe/l.oss and 3 $15.00 Check or Money Order for each Verification
Isrequested, NO CASH

{) Complaint number, date and precinct where Crime/Loss was reported. Complaint number may be obtained by
calling the mdndwmnnmmsmade

{) Complsint report on file doesnot llst value of property, please report value to precinct where loss wasreported,

{)  Stampedand seif-addressed envelope must accompany each report.

) Attached Is a Verlfication of Crime/Lost Property lppl!ca!lon which Is to be filled out and returned tothe address
listed on the top of the form,

{) m-m named as theamsm on this complaint report, - Please Contact the F.O.LL Unit

() mmmmmlnmmmlwuu,mmmmdlmmmnO.A.uus-l’laueCommhe
F.O.L, Unit at (646} 610-5196, One Pollce Plaza, Room 210€, New York, N.v 10038.

() Insurance COmpanm must contact Stalen Progerty Inqulrv Section, Quallty Contro! Unit for Recovery Information

at(646) 610-6384
'mrnwm
~n  Ronk/Tile Naeme Verification Unit
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{ssyLve) 30 ‘303X WemRd 210218

1’ NEW YORK UNIVERSITY
ety opbemmll o ghe el ey
COURGE < F DENTITRY

Referral Form
R )

ot oL/ /8
Pottenty b e XU €7, O

Referred 1o

Brdedontics-TW
o1 waln m opipeintmens, plaaso all 212.980-9479.
I Densigmp- 5
"-:l-ﬂvﬁ—#nil;!mm :

© ul 04 MaaleBelel Sungi-2W

q‘ znmn—umq“o
€8] Moasal Losiota, Qonb ol Ba, end THMD-15

B";“-Iﬂ!—&ﬁﬁdam

© . thodentics-GW
T makm an appoinament, plesos ol 212.698-999).
P eimmric Destiswy-gw

ot mmake an sppalasment, plesss oull 2129989742,
'lm

a" mehe am sppoletment, plasce aall 212-000-9679.
P oottedontcs W

°r. ale & opolmmant, playwe i 2129989679,

D ef it _ ﬂ%@ﬂ

Rapmsocad Procedursin, o, -

L
TO ICPED TS YOUR PATUINT'S CARS, FLEASE BNCLOSH BADSOGRADES AND

ANT FSCIAL INSTRUCTIONS.,
Refemiing rentist's Hama:
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RECEIPT oo 1 [J4her  w
ReceivedFrom ___ €, y,p Tie anoum[$_T57-2 ]

Dollars
For Payment of fN‘S. |
Frem ] Cash
CheckNo.
m”m §

Dental t‘,
139 Centre St,
MYM(.W\!

Wiezo:2 oMo ﬂimﬁmﬁm“ C Desh -
R O e
Exam, RMH usr% FMS, SDucan  P1has teled ﬂ .
g::,u,lsu—nnm ¥5 wenmplels ando 3nd /V
lm:m u:,n,u,gm g Dr jckﬂ SL.
Tin4a022 . How Cheste
Centre Dental
139 Centre St, #306
New York, NY 10013
WwW.Centredent.coim
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Appellate Division To Be Argued by:
Calendar No.: 18-359 Shi & Aurg::iatei
Index No.: 570916-18 Time Requested: 10 Minutes

Supreme Court Of The State Of New York
Appellate Division: First Department

XUE JIE HE,
Plaintiff-Appellant
-against-
HAIRONG XUE,
Defendant-Respondent.

BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT

SHI & ASSOCIATES,

Attorney for Defendant-Respondent
401 Broadway, Suite 409

New York, NY 10013

(212) 965 - 8686

Civil Court, New York County Index No. 890/18
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION: FIRST JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

Appellate Division Calendar No.: 18-359 Index No.: 570916-18

XUE JIE HE,
Plaintiff-Appellant
-against-
HAIRONG XUE.
Defendant-Respondent,

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO CPLR 5531
. The Index Number in the trial court is 890/18.
. The full names of the parties are set forth above. There have been no changes.
, The action was commenced on the Civil Court. New York County.
. The small claim statement was filed on May 12, 2017.
. The object of the action is to recover deposit of lease.

6. The appeal is from a decision and order of the Civil Court, New York County,
dated August 16, 2018, made by Justice joan M. Keney, which dismissed the -
claim,

. The appeal is being perfected on the full record method.

. There are no triel transcripis involved in this appeal.
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Case 18-3572, Document 24, 04/04/2019, 2532903, Pagel of 1

SDN.Y.-NY.C.
18-cv-7806
Stanton, J.

United States Court of Appeals
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second
Circuit, held at the Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square,
in the City of New Yeork, on the 4* day of April, two-thousand nineteen.

Present;
Robert A. Katzmann,
Chief Judge,
John M. Walker, Jr.,
José A. Cabranes,
Circuit Judges.

Xuejic He,
Plaintiff-Appellant,
v. 18-3572
Office of the New York City Comproller,
Defendant-Appellee,

Appellant, pro s¢, moves for leave to proceed in forma pauperis. Upon due consideration, itis_..__ ___
hereby ORDERED thst the motion is GRANTED for the purposes of this order. "It is further
ORDERED that the case be REMANDED for consideration of whether the parties are diverse and

whether the amount in controversy requirement was satisfied.

FOR THE COURT: .
Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk of Court
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Automatic Reply Inbox e
DTRAI (HPD) Aug 7 & 5
to me ~

From DTRAI (HPD) DTRAI@®hpd.nyc.gov
To Hannah aiaihh8888@gmaii.com

Date Aug 7 2023, 9:42 AM

Standard encryption (TLS)
Learn more

Thank you for your submission

to DTRAI@hpd.nyc.gov . We will review
your response and take the appropriate
action based on your submission.

This email constitutes a receipt of emailed
documentation being received by HPD’s
Division of Tenant Resources; however, it
does not verify the accuracy,
completeness, legibility or validity of the
documentation provided.

VIEW ENTIRE MESSAGE
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New York Code Chapter 2 § 26-301(1)(b)
Relocation of tenants.

1. The commissioner of housing preservation and
development shall have the power and it shall be his or her
duty:

(b) Subject to the approval of the mayor, to fix and
promulgate and from time to time amend a schedule of
payments to be made to or for the benefit of and to aid in the
relocation of tenants. Such schedule with respect to payments
resulting from or relative to state or state-aided programs or
activities within the city of New York shall also be subject to
the approval of the director of the state division of the budget
and of the head of the state department or agency having
jurisdiction over such program, activity or aid. Such schedule
shall provide for equal treatment of tenants under similar
circumstances, shall be applicable as herein provided and
may include but need not be limited to payments to be made
to such tenants to induce their voluntary removal, moving
expenses and expenses of redecorating accommodations to
which such tenants are relocated and payments to persons for
the services of finding accommodations to which such
tenants are to be relocated. Such schedule may include
maximum or minimum payments, or both. The acceptance of
a payment provided for under such schedule by a landlord,
owner or authorized agent shall not be deemed a violation of
any rent regulation or statutory prohibition to the contrary.
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September 13, 2023
138PM
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WARNING TO RESPONDENT
YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT MAY RESULT IN
THE AWARD OF POSSESSION 'l'O THE PETITIONER

Civil Court of the City of New York

o Index Number
Yoo, T -
e jte Hevna Me Okbszt;'o’s?imwcmsg
o IN LIEU OF NOTICE OF PETITION
i * RE TO POSSESSION
[No Existing Proceeding]
? H vory Zi \/mj wu{sI&F " Ave, 7;jy Q“/{ /
ﬂu Yiemy Hva-:, &-.Lt‘,..m,HJJx : = w.:
Aﬂ [p234 : Apt. # &.{hi
Upon the annexcd Verified Petition of 0ie IL..... :Jp B

the above named Petitioner(s), swom to on ol
LET the Respondent(s) ot 744qu=::-:an
Civil Court of the Cjfy of New York,
agcdon S _BML Y. D0

mmmvmmmmmu §

SERVICE of a copy of this Order,

(P:mully)(by(:uﬁﬁed Mail, Retum Receipt orbefore
shall ba deemed good and sufficient. Proofof| mmhﬂuhmmm«m réa

mndmoﬂhh&dermShoowumdndmofﬁMwnﬁﬂwMmthel'mindimdlbme i

sexve these papers in person.
,—. D,c |M WQ ‘3504‘) I \jou-k
/&m Qr()(f' (\" )(h Mp.mum./c;vncm

uvu-'l{ March, 2000) 2 ply) _SJ))I~ ()(Qy\likg J Ll/il ¥ “"U-)
. \Q‘ O(
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(3 3 e ¥ s e we i ae i cead ) e ) S wasad W 8w saan

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 19 RECBIVED NYSCEF: 12/12/202.

Civil Court of the City of New Yotk ﬂh Z Index # LT-308485-23/K1

Counny of Kings . _ g

Meli Xiang Huang

, Petitloner(s) Decision / Order
~againse~
Han Na He: "John® "Doe”; "Jane" "Doe"
Respondent (s)

Recitation, as required by CPLR 22)9(a), of the papers considered in the review of this motion:

Papers Nuinbered

Order 10 show Cause/ Notice of Motion and

AfMidavits /AMirmations annexed NYSCEF 7-15 (Mot. Scq. 2)
NYSCEF 18 (OSC #1) |

Answering Affidavits/ Affirmations NYSCEF 16

Reply Affidavits/ Affirmations

Memoranda of Law

Other

Respondent moves 1o dismiss this proceeding, alleging (amogst other things) that the
petitioner failed to timely serve the Petition and Notice of Petition as required under RPAPL
§733(13. The court grants respondent’s motion.

Per the affidavit of service for the petition and notice of petition, copies of the petition
and notice of petition were affixed to the door of the subject unit on May 16, 2023, at 4:43 pm
and copies of same were mailed Lo the subject premises on May 17,2023, The affidavit of
serivee for these docuemnts was not filed until July 17, 2023 (after the first appearance in this
matter.)

The late filing of these affidavils of service rendered service non-compliant with RPAPL
§733(1). RPAPI. §733(1) requires that the petition and notice of petition be served at least ten
and not more than seventeen days before the petition is noticed to be heard. When the petition
and notice of petition are served via substitute service, service is not complete until the affidavit
of service for those documents is filed. (RPAPL §735(2)(b).) As such, even though the papers
were allegedly affixed to the door on May 16, 2023 and mailed the next day, service was not
complete untl] July 17, 2023, well affter the time allowed under RPAPL §733(1). Failure to

1 a8
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[ = saam el

NYSCEP DOC. WO, 13 . A - ) é RECEIVED MYSCEF: 12/12/2023
comply with the statutory requirements of RPAPL §735 renders the petition dismissible for lack

of jurlsdiction, Berkeley dssocs. Co. v. DiNolfi, 122 A.D.2d 703, 505 N.Y.8.2d 630 (Ist Dep’s.
1986), appeal dismissed 69 N.Y.2d 804, 505 N.E.2d 951, 513 N.Y.S.2d 386 (1987); abrogaied
on ather graunds by Riverside Syndicate v. Saltzman, 49 A.D.3d 402 (1st Dep’t 2008).

Thus, respondent’s motion (Mot. Seq.4) Is granted. Petition dismissed. the court denies
respondent’s pro se order to show cause (OSC #1) as moot.

Date: IZ/N/L-S

Clv-GP-85

;Sﬁ’. Jason P. Vendzules, 1.H.C.

RIGINAL PAPERS
° FILED

MAY 23 2024

LANDLORD TENANT
KINGS COUNTY

T nf 0
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M Gmail Hannsh<  8888@gmail.com>

Inquiry Regarding Request for Emergency Housing After
Vacate Order

Mchaon Alsasndes () NersooAGhpirmcgors  May 22,2004 1634
Recipient.*  8888@gmailcom” < 8888@gmail.com>
Good aftemoon -

My name is Alexsandra, and | am taskad with following up on constituent inquisias
received from the public that are forwarded to my office, Asset and Property
Management {APM).

1 wanted to follow-up on your below inquiry; have you been in contact with HPD to secure
long-term housing?

Mestagt: FLEASE AEFEN TO EC-O0MISSES & EL-SISULME HIO HAS NOT ASHSTED WITH EMERGENCY HOUSING AFTER
VACATE CRDEN WAS ISSUED, M N MEFD OF LONG TERM HOUSING W01 HAS NOT IEEN OPFEXED YO ME, IVE BEEN
TOLD THAT F MOT EUGEILE BT § FERL LIKE 7V POSSIELY SENO DISCAMINATION. £W STILL IN MEED OF ASEIEIMNCE.

Alexsandra

Alexsandra Nichson

Deputy Chiaf of Staff, Asset and Property Management (APM)
100 Gold Streat, Rm. 7-Z3

New York, NY 10038

Office: 212.863-8486
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M Gmail Mannsh<.  8888@gmail.com>

Tenant Applying For Relocation Services

Nichson, Alexsandra (HPD} <NichsonA@hpd.yc.gov>  May 23, 2024 16:24
Recipient Hannsh <. 8888@gmail.com>

Good aftemoon Hannah ~ | spoke with a representative from the Emergency Housing
Services (EMS) unit. She mentioned that you refused shelter placement through EHS
several times; the unit is unable to assist with your housing search uniess you are in one
of their shelters.

Alexsandra Nichson

Deputy Chief of Staff, Asset and Propesty Management (APM)
100 Gold Street. Rm. 7-23

Hew York, NY 10038

Office: 212-863-8486

Cef: (929) 265-1043 | NichsonA@hpd.nyc.gov

Fax: (212) 863-5048

NYE =i
- na

From: Hannah < 93884 gmail.com>

Sent: Thuraday, May 23, 2024 3:45 PM

To: Nichson, Alexsandra (HPD) <NichsonA@hpd.nyc.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: Tenant Applying For Relocation Services

You don't ofwe g snall Fom jashESEEmomal com. Lean woy e 1 amenntant

-64a -
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Appendix AD
Constitutional And Statutory Provisions Involved

42 U.S, Code § 1983
Civil action for deprivation of rights

Every person who, under color of any statute,
ordinance, regulation, custom, or usage, of any State or
Territory or the Distriet of Columbia, subjects, or causes
to be subjected, any citizen of the United States or other
person within the jurisdiction thereof to the deprivation
of any rights, privileges, or immunities secured by the
Constitution and laws, shall be liable to the party injured
in an action at law, suit in equity, or other proper
proceeding for redress, except that in any action brought
against a judicial officer for an act or omission taken in
such officer’s judicial capacity, injunctive relief shall not
be granted unless a declaratory decree was violated or
declaratory relief was unavailable. For the purposes of
this section, any Act of Congress applicable exclusively
to the District of Columbia shall be considered to be a
statute of the District of Columbia.

42 U.S. Code §1395dd (d)(2)(A).
Examination and treatment for emergency medical
conditions and women in labor

(d) (2) (A) Any individual who suffers personal harm as
a direct result of a participating hospital’s violation of a
requirement of this section may, in a civil action against
the participating hospital, obtain those damages
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available for personal injury under the law of the State in
which the hospital is located, and such equitable relief as
is appropriate.

28 U.S. Code § 46(c)
Assignment of judges; panels; hearings; quorum

(c) Cases and controversies shall be heard and
determined by a court or panel of not more than three
judges (except that the United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit may sit in panels of more than
three judges if its rules so provide), unless a hearing or
rehearing before the court in banc is ordered by a
majority of the circuit judges of the circuit who are in
regular active service. A court in banc shall consist of all
circuit judges in regular active service, or such number
of judges as may be prescribed in accordance with
section 6 of Public Law 95486 (92 Stat. 1633), except
that any senior circuit judge of the circuit shall be
eligible (1) to participate, at his election and upon
designation and assignment pursuant to section 294(c) of
this title and the rules of the circuit, as a member of an in
bane court reviewing a decision of a panel of which such
judge was a member, or (2) to continue to participate in
the decision of a case or controversy that was heard or
reheard by the court in banc at a time when such judge
was in regular active service.

Rule 35(a)(2)
En Bane Determination
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(a) When Hearing or Rehearing En Banc May Be
Ordered. A majority of the circuit judges who are in
regular active service and who are not disqualified may
order that an appeal or other proceeding be heard or
reheard by the court of appeals en banc. An en bane
hearing or rehearing is not favored and ordinarily will
not be ordered unless:

(2) the proceeding involves a question of exceptional

importance.

FRCP Rule 55 (a) (b)
Default; Default Judgment

(a) Entering a Default. When a party against whom a
judgment for affirmative relief is sought has failed to
plead or otherwise defend, and that failure is shown by
affidavit or otherwise, the clerk must enter the party's
default.

(c)Entering a Default Judgment.

Rule 56. (f) (1)2)(@)
Summary Judgment

(f) Judgment Independent of the Motion. After giving
notice and a reasonable time to respond, the court may:

(1) grant summary judgment for a nonmovant;

(2) grant the motion on grounds not raised by a
party; or

(g)Failing to Grant All the Requested Relief. If the
court does not grant all the relief requested by the
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motion, it may enter an order stating any material fact
— including an item of damages or other relief — that is
not genuinely in dispute and treating the fact as
established in the case.

Supreme Court Rule 10 (a)
Considerations Governing Review on Writ of
Certiorari:

(@) a United States court of appeals has entered a
decision in conflict with the decision of another United
States court of appeals on the same important matter;
has decided an important federal question in a way that
conflicts with a decision by a state court of last resort; or
has so far departed from the accepted and usual course
of judicial proceedings, or sanctioned such a departure
by a lower court, as to call for an exercise of this Court's
supervisory power;

Amendment XIV
Section 1.

All persons born or naturalized in the United States,
and subject to the jurisdiction thereof, are citizens of the
United States and of the state wherein they reside. No
state shall make or enforce any law which shall abridge
the privileges or immunities of citizens of the United
States; nor shall any state deprive any person of life,
liberty, or property, without due process of law; nor deny
to any person within its jurisdiction the equal protection
of the laws.
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AFFIDAVIT

I, Xuejie He declare under penalty of perjury that the
following facts are true and correct :

The facts and evidence in this petition are true
copies.

Petitioner applies to add the respondents Katherine
Polk Failla, John M. Walker, Jr, Susan L. Carney,
Michael H. Park, Myrna Pérez and Beth Robinson
denial the proceeding, stole and perjury facts and law in
this case under evidence RELATED CASES and
INDEX TO APPENDICES at vi-xiv. They violated
Judge’s judicial discretion,

Public power by delegate law.

Private power by prohibited law.

and claim amount from them is $259,800.00 ( 04/18/
2023 to 05/16/2024, 07/06/2024 to 08/13/2024, 433 (days) x
6(h) x $50 = $129,900.00 x 2 = $259,800.00 ).

Petitioner:

Date: August, 15, 2024.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

No.
Xuejie He,
Petitioner
V.
United States Of America, et al.
Respondents

As required by Supreme Court Rule 33.1(h), I certify
that the petition for a writ of certiorari contains_1397
_____words, excluding the parts of the petition that are
exempted by Supreme Court Rule 33.1(d).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Executed on _August, 15 ,20 24

v




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

No.
Xuejie He,
Petitioner
V.
United States of America, et al.
Respondents

As required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I Xuejie He
hereby certify that four copies of the PETITION FOR A
WRIT OF CERTIORARI Corrected in Xuejie He, v.
United States of America, et al. , were served via
overnight mail on all parties required:

Counsel for Respondents United States of Ameriea, et al.
Benjamin H. Torrance , Assistant U.S. Attorney

[ COR NTC US Attorney ]

United States Attorney's Office for the Southern

District of New York (Three copies)

86 Chambers Street New York , NY 10007

Solicitor General of the United States, Room 5616,
Department of Justice, (One copy)

950 Pennsylvania Ave.,

N. W, Washington, DC 20530-0001.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is

true and correct.

Executed on __August, 16 ,20 24




